



Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000086434 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number email address fo	: (850)617-6381 : CORPORATE CRE : 110432003053 : (561)694-8107	entity to be use	ed for füture	HAR - 3 PM 8: 02 2021 MAR	FILED REC
Bmail J		LIMITED LIAE HAVIVI LLC		CT COMPTENCIAL		DEIVED
	Certificate of Sta		1	(A)	•••	
	Certified Copy		0			
	Page Count		03			
	Estimated Charg	e	\$130.00			

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help D. OWFEFE MARINE

. IAL

pg 1 of 3

¥5

.

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HAVIVI LLC a Florida limited liability company

**ARTICLE I - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

.

HAVIVI LLC

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

265 Grapetree Dr. # 102 Miami, FL 33149

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

O'FARRELL INC. 9545 Harding Avenue Surfside, FL 33154

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

de

O'FARRELL INC. By: Joseph Panholzer, Special Secretary

## **ARTICLE IV - Management:**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:  $\sum 42^{\circ} \times 2^{\circ}$ 

<u>Title:</u> Manager	Name and Address: Alicia Viviana ACOSTA ARCE 265 Grapetree Dr. # 102 Miami, FL 33149	<b>1 MAR -3 PH</b> JORETARY OF LUANASSEE, P	FILED
Manager	Victoria Elena VALIMBRI 265 Grapetree Dr. # 102 Miami, FL 33149	8: 02 LORIDA	

÷ŗ

Title:Name and Address:ManagerNelson Alejandro VALIMBRI265 Grapetree Dr. # 102Miami, FL 33149

## **ARTICLE V - Existence:**

The Limited Liability Company's existence shall be effective March 3, 2021.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on March 3, 2021.

all

Joseph Panholzer

HAR - 3 FF 8: 02 AHASSEE, FLORI FILED